## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WesternGeco A.S.	FORMERLY Geco A.S.	07/12/2006	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NORWAY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	5599 San Felipe	
Internal Address:	Suite 1700	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1399890	CHARISMA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)427-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tanya.m.marshall@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Tan Pham
Address Line 1: 711 Louisiana
Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31190049-113014	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tan Pham	
Signature:	/Tan Pham/	
Date:	08/15/2006 TDADEMARK	
	I KAUEIVIAKN	

900055735 REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0981

Total Attachments: 4 source=WG Assmt (2)#page1.tif source=WG Assmt (2)#page2.tif

source=WG Assmt (2)#page3.tif

source=WG Assmt (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0982** 

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between WesternGeco A.S.

(formerly known as Geco A.S. – see attached Exhibit A), with a principal place of business at

Hammeren 23, Tananger, P.O. Box 8013, 4068 Norway ("Assignor") and Schlumberger

Technology Corporation, with a principal place of business at 5599 San Felipe, Houston, Texas

77056 ("Assignee")(collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Registration No. 1,399,890 for the

mark CHARISMA in connection with interpretation of seismic data, (the "Mark"), together with

all common-law rights therein;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer all rights, title, and interest that Assignor owns

in the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements

contained herein, and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, titles, and interests in

and to the Marks, including without limitation, all common-law, state, and federal

rights therein, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

2. This Assignment cannot be terminated or amended, except by the written

agreement of the Parties hereto.

3. This Assignment shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the Parties, their

respective successors and assigns, and their present and future affiliated and

subsidiary companies and licensees.

[this space intentionally left blank]

HOUDMS/194749.1

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR authorized representative this 12 day of	has executed this Assignment by a duly, 2006.
ASSIGNOR: WESTERN GECO A.S. (formerly known as Geco Name: Jeffer E. Garffin Title ATTACLE FORT	A.S.)
STATE OF TEXAS	§ § §
Subscribed and sworn before me this	م day of <u>س</u> , 2006, by
My Commission Expires:	Rolecca Dynn Janio Notary Public

5006/19/190

HOUDMS/194749.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0984

#### **EXHIBIT A**

# Brønnøysundregistrene

# CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Organization number: 926 396 684

Limited Company

Date of incorporation: 1977-12-16

Transferred to the Register of Business Enterprises: 1988-04-17

Name:

WESTERNGECO AS

Formerly:

GECO AS

Business address:

Risabergveien 3 **4056 TANANGER** 

Municipality:

1124 SOLA

Country:

Norway

Postal address:

P.O. Box 8013

**4068 STAVANGER** 

Share capital NOK:

50,000,000.00

The capital is fully paid-up

General manager/Managing director:

Kjell-Erik Østdahl

Board of Directors:

Chairman of the Board:

Per Helgaker

Torstady 8 D

1396 BILLINGSTAD

Board member(s):

Kenneth Murdoch

Hans Kristian Hegland

Nils Arild Espeland

Lars Kristian Sønneland

Per Ivarsøy

**Erling Torpe** 

Bengt-Bjarne Larssen

Jan Atle Farestveit

Employees' representative Employees' representative

Employees' representative

Deputy board member(s):

Einar Jan Ronæs

Jan Bjørnar Pettersen

Roar Bekker

Signature:

The chairman of the board alone, or one of the other board members together with the managing director or two board members jointly sign for the business enterprise.

Date of printout 2002-09-06

Organization number 926 396 684

Page 1 of 2

THE BRONNOTSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Power of procuration:

Jørgen Peter Rasmussen Kenneth Murdoch

Power of procuration jointly: Torstein Navrestad Nils Arild Espeland

Auditor number: 933-922-847 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS DA Karenslyst Alle 12 0278-OSLO Certified auditing company

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE The Brønnøysund Register Centre Foretaksregisteret, 2002-09-06 The Register of Business Enterprises

Head of Section

Jostein Dyrkorn Notary Public Bronnøysund Register Centre

in the same from a British gund and the same from a man on the bid is qualified the same are as the loregoing

Royal Actions of coreign Affairs,
Oslo, and It day of September 2002

le 161/02 Ciserel

Date of printout 2002-09-06

Organization number 926 396 684

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/15/2006